
WMRC_Buckeye Criterium in Verrado 2010

Category Gender Age License # Last Name First Name Bib # Team Name Place

Junior Men 10-14 255203 POLLEY Kenny 150 Landis/Trek 1

Junior Men 10-14 305835 HANSEN Joshua 152 YBC Racing/Yuma Bike Club 2

Junior Men 10-14 305834 HANSEN Jacob 153 YBC Racing/Yuma Bike Club 3

Junior Men 10-14 271015 POLLEY David 151 Landis/Trek 4

Junior Men 15-16 306962 SKINNER Taylor 102 Arizona Masters Racing 1

Junior Men 15-16 298798 FORD Scott 100 Arizona Masters Racing 2

Junior Men 15-16 309317 LI Steve 101 Saguaro Velo/Verde Valley School DNF

Junior Men 17-18 289809 OWEN Graves 314 Bike Haus 1

Junior Men 17-18 306276 EATON Danny 311 Strada Racing 2

Junior Men 17-18 305505 SPELMAN Jake 313 DNA Cycles Racing 3

Junior Men 17-18 305747 SLOAN Jarrod 312 Saguaro Velo/Verde Valley School 4

Junior Women 15-16 305739 HUANG Ginny 223 Saguaro Velo/Verde Valley School 1

Master Men 30-39 93907 BROWN Trueheart 161 Bicycle Haus 1

Master Men 30-39 1806 ANTOL Bryan 165 GST Racing 2

Master Men 30-39 59550 LEMKE Brian 1 Landis/Trek 3

Master Men 30-39 120794 POOLE Chris 247 Honeywell 4

Master Men 30-39 244731 SNIEGOWSKI Matt 66 Bicycle Ranch 5

Master Men 30-39 60513 REID Dave 3 Landis/Trek 6

Master Men 30-39 54748 KRAMER James 163 Arizona Masters Racing 7

Master Men 30-39 274480 WYLIE Chris 170 Colavita Phoenix 8

Master Men 30-39 304228 ALLEN Glenn 162 Team Progressive/World Motors 9

Master Men 30-39 INTL SMITH Michele 167  10

Master Men 30-39 186418 WHITEHILL Dan 166 Arizona Masters Racing 11

Master Men 30-39 190256 KROESE Kurt 250 GST Racing 12

Master Men 30-39 1957 ARNOLD Scott 251 Bicyle Haus 13

Master Men 30-39 287284 KELLY Jason 290 Man in the Moon 14

Master Men 30-39 246607 EBENROTH Joe 164 Bicycle Haus Racing 15

Master Men 30-39 177187 GARRIGUS Brent 169 Team WM 16

Master Men 30-39 47269 KIRKWOOD Kevin 171 Bicycle Haus 17

Master Men 30-39 204049 FLEMING Timothy 168 Paradise Bakery Cookie Company 18

Master Men 30-39 57163 SLOAN C 71 Plano Athletic 19

Master Men 30-39 237835 DELUNA Benjamin 116 Arizona Masters Racing DNF
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Master Men 30-39 175776 STAUB Bryan 63 Arizona Masters Racing/Castrolini Life Coaching DNF

Master Men 30-39 269212 SMITH Kurt 160 San Tan Racing DNF

Master Men 40-49 1806 ANTOL Bryan 165 GST Racing 1

Master Men 40-49 275293 RITTER John 252 Bicycle Ranch 2

Master Men 40-49 28412 PONGRATZ Bob 202 Team RPM 3

Master Men 40-49 46237 LIU Patrick 289 Honeywell 4

Master Men 40-49 59550 LEMKE Brian 1 Landis/Trek 5

Master Men 40-49 54748 KRAMER James 163 Arizona Masters Racing 6

Master Men 40-49 INTL SMITH Michele 167  7

Master Men 40-49 120794 POOLE Chris 247 Honeywell 8

Master Men 40-49 247715 RHODES Patrick 62 Carlos OBriens Racing 9

Master Men 40-49 246607 EBENROTH Joe 164 Bicycle Haus Racing 10

Master Men 40-49 186418 WHITEHILL Dan 166 Arizona Masters Racing 11

Master Men 40-49 1957 ARNOLD Scott 251 Bicycle Haus 12

Master Men 40-49 125651 BIXBY David 213 Team RPM 13

Master Men 40-49 48867 HOSTERMAN Andrew 212 Southwest Hand Cycling Team 14

Master Men 40-49 190256 KROESE Kurt 250 GST Racing 15

Master Men 40-49 17384 INGRAM Shawn 69 Colavita Phoenix 16

Master Men 40-49 269212 SMITH Kurt 160 San Tan Racing 17

Master Men 40-49 60513 REID Dave 3 Landis/Trek 18

Master Men 40-49 143238 FOSENBURG Mark 246 Honeywell 19

Master Men 40-49 79932 BUTKIEWICZ Kyle 249 Bicycle Haus 20

Master Men 40-49 274800 GIORDANO Richard 241 Strada Racing DNF

Master Men 40-49 188528 HIGGINS Chuck 205 Landis/Trek DNF

Master Men 40-49 204760 BRADLEY Mark 204 Team WM DNF

Master Men 40-49 305147 MAGRAS Dave 243 Arizona Masters Racing DNF

Master Men 40-49 196626 SANDERS Lane 61 Focus DNF

Master Men 40-49 175776 STAUB Bryan 63 Arizona Masters Racing/Castrolini Life Coaching DNF

Master Men 40-49 291501 WARNER Jay 245 Arizona Masters Racing DNF

Master Men 40-49 CLARKE Walter 276 DNF

Master Men 40-49 183203 BARRETT Greg 242 Team One Racing DNF

Master Men 40-49 132223 CLARK Wade 244 Team RPM DNF

Master Men 40-49 37686 WELLS Joseph 248 Team WM DNF

Master Men 40-49 57163 SLOAN C 71 Plano Athletic DNF

Master Men 50-59 28412 PONGRATZ Bob 202 Team RPM 1
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Master Men 50-59 87674 CULLINAN Steve 218 Team WM 2

Master Men 50-59 48867 HOSTERMAN Andrew 212 Southwest Hand Cycling Team 3

Master Men 50-59 205141 STRUTTMAN Joe 219 San Tan Racing 4

Master Men 50-59 125651 BIXBY David 213 Team RPM 5

Master Men 50-59 266653 SMITH Peter 122 Bicycle Ranch 6

Master Men 50-59 193203 BARRETT Greg 242 Team One Racing 7

Master Men 50-59 206159 PETERS Mark 217 Team WM 8

Master Men 50-59 77005 MULVANEY Duane 214 Landis/Trek 9

Master Men 50-59 80186 KURTZ Corky 216 Team One Racing 10

Master Men 50-59 107632 LENCHO David 210 Boston Mountain Cyclist 11

Master Men 50-59 9873 DOSS Kenneth 201 Bicycle Haus Racing 12

Master Men 50-59 188528 HIGGINS Chuck 205 Landis/Trek 13

Master Men 50-59 157287 CUNNINGHAM Joseph 209 Team RPM 14

Master Men 50-59 132223 CLARK Wade 244 Team RPM 15

Master Men 50-59 141009 MCCORMICK Larry 215 Team RPM 16

Master Men 50-59 146176 PARRISH Mike 206 Landis/Trek 17

Master Men 50-59 216715 DOMINGUE Paul 207 Saguaro Velo 18

Master Men 50-59 57892 BONELLI Marco 208 Trisport Racing 19

Master Men 50-59 197647 SPACE Lionel 211 Strada Racing DNF

Master Men 60-99 107762 SORAHAN Jack 305 Team RPM 1

Master Men 60-99 305794 TOMPKINS Robert 303 Arizona Masters Racing 2

Master Men 60-99 272136 ELLWANGER Richard 301 Aggress 3

Master Men 60-99 278978 HANSEN Larry 125 Non Attached 4

Master Men 60-99 304559 LACE Stephen 306 Team RPM 5

Master Men 60-99 45539 KIBBLE Norm 302 Team RPM 6

Master Men 60-99 180661 SNYDER Richard 309 Arizona Masters Racing 7

Master Men 60-99 220432 JACOB Howard 308 8

Master Men 60-99 48252 WELLS Joseph 307 Team RPM 9

Master Men 60-99 295197 WINAR Donald 304 10

Master Women 40-99 270889 SUGG Jill 93 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing 1

Master Women 40-99 112136 DEHAN Michelle 92 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing 2

Master Women 40-99 141474 FARAGO Katherine 91 Thietle's Automotive 3

Master Women 40-99 255740 MULVANEY Holly 94 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing DNF

Cat 3 Men 171794 WESTFALL William 75 Bicycle Haus Racing 1
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Cat 3 Men 241388 HAYWARD Marcus 70 Bicycle Ranch 2

Cat 3 Men 197044 MERRY Jake 72 Echelon 3

Cat 3 Men 266234 BEGLEY Ryan 67 Bicycle Haus Racing 4

Cat 3 Men 244731 SNIEGOWSKI Matt 66 Bicycle Ranch 5

Cat 3 Men 288720 CASTRO Michael 68 Bicycle Ranch 6

Cat 3 Men 247715 RHODES Patrick 62 Carlos OBriens Racing 7

Cat 3 Men 196626 SANDERS Lane 61 Focus 8

Cat 3 Men 174592 BOOZAN Daniel 64 Bicycle Haus Racing 9

Cat 3 Men 220662 ANDERSON James 74 DNA Cycles Racing 10

Cat 3 Men 233197 SNIEGOWSKI Andy 65 Bicycle Ranch DNF

Cat 3 Men 175776 STAUB Bryan 63 Arizona Masters Racing DNF

Cat 3 Men 571163 SLOAN C 71 Plano Athletic DNF

Cat 3 Men 275293 RITTER John 252 Bicyc;e Ranch DNF

Cat 3 Men 186418 WHITEHILL Dan 166 Arizona Masters Racing DNF

Cat 3 Men 282099 CONNER Jonathan 73 Carlos OBriens Racing DNF

Cat 3 Men 17384 INGRAM Shawn 69 Colavita Phoenix DNF

Cat 4 Men 272708 BROWN Alan 134 Tribe Racing 1

Cat 4 Men 305918 PIERCEFIELD Scott 110 Bicycle Haus Racing 2

Cat 4 Men 55106 COLLINS Thomas 127 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing 3

Cat 4 Men 254986 BIBBEY Mark 135 Focus Racing 4

Cat 4 Men 294950 PREISS Eric 123 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing 5

Cat 4 Men 288334 PALMER Kevin 132 6

Cat 4 Men 291276 NIEMEYER Jim 117 Arizona Masters Racing 7

Cat 4 Men 271720 CRAW David 139 Arizona Masters Racing 8

Cat 4 Men 205141 STRUTTMAN Joe 219 San Tan Racing 9

Cat 4 Men 107652 REDIVO Dan 131 Team DNA Racing 10

Cat 4 Men 256264 WOODFORK Derron 114 Phoenix Consumers Cycling Club 11

Cat 4 Men 285879 STELLING Zach 128 12

Cat 4 Men 266653 SMITH Peter 122 Bicycle Ranch 13

Cat 4 Men 305455 JORDE Jared 136 Bicycle Haus 14

Cat 4 Men 194520 DUKE Matt 121 DNA Cycles Racing 15

Cat 4 Men 279323 SAVAGE Blake 137 San Tan Racing 16

Cat 4 Men 18694 KEEME Everardo 118 Landis/Trek 17

Cat 4 Men 304804 SCHOLL Brian W. 130 Life Cycle Bike Shop 18

Cat 4 Men 278978 HANSEN Larry 125 Non Attached 19

Cat 4 Men 305505 SPELMAN Jake 313 Team DNA Racing 20
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Cat 4 Men 305794 TOMPKINS Robert 303 Arizona Masters Racing 21

Cat 4 Men 305304 BARRERA Paolo 126 Bicycle Haus Racing DNF

Cat 4 Men 84491 BOLES Jason 115 Team Progressive/World Motors DNF

Cat 4 Men 237835 DELUNA Benjamin 116 Arizona Masters Racing DNF

Cat 4 Men 248555 DONALDSON Steve 113 Bicycle Ranch DNF

Cat 4 Men 296725 HARLAN Tyrel 119 DNF

Cat 4 Men 210086 NICHELSON Alan 120 Vapor Racing DNF

Cat 4 Men 141512 ROBLES George 124 Team Colavita Phoenix DNF

Cat 4 Men 288756 TRAUTMAN Austin 112 Team Progressive/World Motors DNF

Cat 4 Men 253514 STATT Joe 133 Landis/Trek DNF

Cat 4 Men 258025 COUNTRYMAN Scott 138 San Tan Racing DNF

Cat 4 Men 237120 JENKINS Steve 140 Swiss American DNF

Cat 4 Men 290567 BAILEY Trevor 141 DNF

Cat 4 Men 289809 GRAVES Owen 314 DNF

Cat 5 Men 271027 WINEBRENNER James 273 Bicycle Haus 1

Cat 5 Men 306276 EATON Danny 311 2

Cat 5 Men 305379 AXELROD Brian 286 Team DNA Racing 3

Cat 5 Men 304800 SKINNER Scott 283 Arizona Masters Racing 4

Cat 5 Men 287284 KELLY Jason 290 Man in the Moon 5

Cat 5 Men 176999 GENOVESE David 279 DNA Cycles Racing 6

Cat 5 Men 304307 GONZALES Mark 282 Bicycle Haus Racing 7

Cat 5 Men 304228 ALLEN Glenn 162 Team Progressive/World Motors 8

Cat 5 Men 309947 GONZALES Antonio 285 Velo Alegro 9

Cat 5 Men 313582 GRAHAM Brent 288 10

Cat 5 Men 278383 JANKOUSKY Keith 291 Bicycle Haus 11

Cat 5 Men 307024 EVANOFF Michael 271 Swiss American 12

Cat 5 Men 294568 MILLER Monte 281 Landis/Trek 13

Cat 5 Men  CLARKE Walter 276 Bicyle Haus 14

Cat 5 Men 291501 WARNER Jay 245 Arizona Masters Racing 15

Cat 5 Men 305147 MAGRAS Dave 243 Arizona Masters Racing 16

Cat 5 Men YINGLING Jeff 274 17

Cat 5 Men 251760 SHANNON Michael 272 Landis/Trek 18

Cat 5 Men 224764 HENNENHOEFER Steve 284 Michelob Ultra/Big Shark 19

Cat 5 Men  GREEN TJ 277 20

Cat 5 Men 304672 NEIRA Jose 287 Arizona Masters Racing 20

Cat 5 Men 255203 POLLY Kenny 150 Landis/Trek 21
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Cat 5 Men  MCKAY William 275 22

Cat 5 Men 311105 UNDERSETA Kyle 292 23

Cat 5 Men 268294 MOHLER Brian 280 Swiss American DNF

Cat 5 Men 300735 MOORE Gordon 278 Landis/Trek DNF

Pro Men 231701 GRABINGER Michael 14 Team Pista Palace 1

Pro Men 93907 BROWN TRUE 161 Bicyle Haus 2

Pro Men 147952 PARRISH Jonathan 6 Kenda Pro Cycling p/b Geargrinders 3

Pro Men 212698 MARCOTTE Eric 15 Team Pista Palace 4

Pro Men 196405 MAZICH Sean 16 Jelly Belly Racing 5

Pro Men 93359 SCHREIBER Nick 4 Landis/Trek 6

Pro Men 195075 GOGUEN Patrick 7 Team CF 7

Pro Men 156797 BARTLETT Joshua 11 Rubicon-Orbea 8

Pro Men 268330 MCCABE Travis 12 Bicycle Haus 9

Pro Men 257201 BRODHAGEN Keith 13 Carlos OBriens Racing 10

Pro Men 60513 REID Dave 3 Landis/Trek 11

Pro Men 186426 DOLMAN Robert 10 Bicycle Haus Racing 12

Pro Men 281447 ALBERT Drew 9 Strada Racing DNF

Pro Men 264070 BOYNTON Brock 8 Bicycle Ranch DNF

Pro Men 243091 JONDALL Thomas 5 Landis/Trek DNF

Cat 4 Women 307416 GONZALES Kapri 225 Bicycle Haus Racing 1

Cat 4 Women 289008 LANE Terrin 226 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing 2

Cat 4 Women 307189 NOONAN Desirae 222 Bicycle Ranch 3

Cat 4 Women 312252 ROSENBERG Tori 221 Team Progressive/World Motors 4

Cat 4 Women 305739 HUANG Ginny 223 Saguaro Velo/Verde Valley School 5

Cat 4 Women 287554 SHOEMAKER Shawn 227 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing DNF

Pro Women 295070 BUSSELL Cara 43 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing 1

Pro Women 157545 FRENCH Megan 44 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing 2

Pro Women 279796 SANDERS Anna 47 Trisport Racing 3

Pro Women 270889 SUGG Jill 93 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing 4

Pro Women 264011 PHILLIPS Christine 46 Strada Racing 5

Pro Women 255740 MULVANEY Holly 94 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing 6

Pro Women 249570 SHACKELTON Shawn 45 Bicycle Ranch 7

Pro Women 287717 KOCH Ashley 42 Allsport GPS AZ Women Racing DNF
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